

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G479]

PORT MORESBY, TUESDAY, 4th JULY

[2017

Land Registration (Amendment) Act 2009

NOTICE OF REGISTERED SURVEY PLAN

I, ANDIE MALO, Director Customary Land Registration, of Department of Lands & Physical Planning by virtue of Section 34G of Land Registration (Amendment) Act 2009, after consultation with the Office of the Surveyor General, certify that the registered survey plan, Catalogue No. 23/583 over Portion 927c, Milinch Djaul, Fourmil Kavieng, New Ireland Province, is a correct plan and will be accepted to register Customary Land Titile in the name of TIVINGAU Incorporated Land Group (ILG).

SCHEDULE

Portion	Milinch	Fourmil	Town	ILG Name	Land Name	Survey Cat. No.	Land Area (ha)
927C	Djaul	Kavieng	Kavieng	Tivingau	Tivingau	23/583	2731 Ha

Dated this 14th day of June, 2017.

A. MALO,

Director-Customary Land Registration.

Printed and Published by M. Mala, Acting Government Printer, Port Moresby.—481.